Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/14/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE BAGCO, INC.		07/14/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.	
Street Address:	3600 WEST LAKE AVENUE	
City:	GLENVIEW	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60026-1215	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76545466	WHOSE LINE IS IT ANYWAY?
Registration Number:	2338575	TEARZONE
Registration Number:	2403710	ZIPPIT
Registration Number:	2446272	SAFEGUARD
Registration Number:	2726776	KANGAROO POUCH BAG COOKIES
Registration Number:	2909319	
Registration Number:	2942068	
Registration Number:	2943933	KANGAROO
Registration Number:	3117060	DISPENSERBAG
Registration Number:	3128985	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

TRADEMARK REEL: 003524 FRAME: 0738

900074782

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-616-5600

Email: trademark@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: LYNN A. SULLIVAN

Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, 180 N. STETSON AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	255716
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn A. Sullivan
Signature:	/Lynn A. Sullivan/
Date:	04/18/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=20070418155222014#page1.tif source=20070418155222014#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003524 FRAME: 0739

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, THE BAGCO, INC. (Assignor), having its principal place of business at

1650 Airport Road, Suite 104, Kennesaw, Georgia 30144, has used and is the owner of the marks

on Schedule A attached hereto now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC. (Assignee), a Delaware corporation,

having its principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60026, is

now using and is desirous of acquiring ownership of said marks;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors in interest, all right, title

and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said

marks and registrations thereof, and including all common-law and other rights in said marks, all

claims, demands and causes for action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or

may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of said marks prior to the date hereof,

and does hereby empower Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the

same, to its and their own and absolute use.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf

of Assignor, does hereby execute this assignment to take effect nunc pro tunc as of July 14,

2006.

THE BAGCO, INC.

By:. Mark W. Croll

Title: Vice President

REEL: 003524 FRAME: 0740

Trademark	Application / Registration No.
WHOSE LINE IS IT ANYWAY?	76/545466
TearZone & Design	2338575
ZIPPIT	2403710
SAFEGUARD	2446272
KANGAROO POUCH BAG COOKIES & Kangaroo Design	2726776
Kangaroo Line Mark Logo	2909319
Kangaroo Logo	2942068
KANGAROO	2943933
DispenserBag & Design	3117060
Kangaroo on Three Lines Logo	3128985

RECORDED: 04/18/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003524 FRAME: 0741